

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Dec 05, 2014, 8:56 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 90786-2

E. CRE
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CLARENCE J. FAULKNER,

Appellant-Plaintiff,

v.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

Respondent-Defendant.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

Cassie B. vanRoojen, WSBA #44049
Assistant Attorney General
Corrections Division, OID #91025
PO Box 40116
Olympia WA 98504-0116
360-586-1445
CassieV@atg.wa.gov

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW2

III. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....2

IV. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED5

 A. The Court Of Appeals Ruling That Bad Faith Under
 RCW 42.56.565(1) Requires A Wanton Or Willful Act
 Or Omission Does Not Conflict With Any Decision Of
 This Court Or The Court Of Appeals5

 B. The Decision Below Does Not Raise A Significant
 Constitutional Question Nor An Issue Of Substantial
 Public Interest12

V. CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

DeLong v. Parmelee,
157 Wn. App 119, 236 P.3d 936 (2010)..... 12

Faulkner v. Washington Dep't of Corr.,
____ Wn. App. ____, 332 P.3d 1136 (2014)..... passim

Francis v. Department of Corrections,
178 Wn. App 42, 313 P.3d 457 (2013)..... passim

King Cnty. Dep't. of Adult & Juvenile Detention v. Parmelee,
162 Wn. App 337, 254 P.3d 927 (2011)..... 12

Yousoufian v. Office of Ron Sims,
137 Wn. App 69, 151 P.3d 243 (2007),
affirmed on other grounds by Yousoufian v. Office of Ron Sims,
168 Wn.2d 444, 229 P.3d 735 (2010)..... 7

Statutes

Public Records Act passim

RCW 42.56 6

RCW 42.56.565 5, 7

RCW 42.56.565(1)..... passim

Other Authorities

Black's Law Dictionary 8

Rules

RAP 13.4(b) 2, 5, 13
